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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

100 Otis Street
Asheville, NC 28801
Customer Service: 828-771-7300
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION
The Honorable George R. Hodges, Presiding
TUESDAY, APRII 18, 2023 Steven G. Tate, Chapter 13 Trustee
9:30 a.m.
13 Terry L. Ledford 22-10173 Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (13, 2)
AVERY
13 Jason A. Galloway 23-10000 Hearing on Trustee’s objection to

confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (34, 27, 14, 2)

BUSCH/BOLTZ/ORCUTT
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Adv  Stephen Calloway

V.
Pamela C. Cordell, et al.
CULVER

PITTS
TATE, TR.

13 Allen Powell
Denise Powell

PELTZ

13 Samantha H. LaBrecque

MOSLEY

13 Charles B. Weaver

MOSLEY
PHILLIPS

22-1000
Ch13
18-10063

20-10024

22-10105

22-10146

22-10161

22-10167

2nd continued trial (13)

Hearing on debtors” motion for
moratorium (24)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss or
modify plan (28); debtor’s response (29)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss for
payment default (15)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s objection
to confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (29, 24, 18, 3)

Continued hearing on objection to
confirmation of plan [Southern Lease
Management Group, LLC] (13, 3)
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13)

13 Jimmy R. Littlejohn, Jr. 22-10130

13 Daniel H. Johnson 22-20009

Leah K. Johnson

WOOD

7 Classic Acquisition, LLC  21-10164

MARTINEZ

STALZER, TR./MARTIN
PINKSTON

RAAB

7 Biltmore Land Corporation 22-10054

GALLETTA
STALZER, TR./ MARTIN
PINKSTON

Adv Barbara Stalzer, Trustee 22-1001
V. Ch7
Steven A. Smith 22-10054

MARTIN
BRADLEY/O’'DEA

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss for payment default (14)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
for payment default (24)

15t continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [United Federal Credit Union]
(84); response [Hendrick Automotive
Group] (99)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion for comfort
order on extension of due diligence
deadline (253)

9th continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [United Federal Credit Union]
(36); Trustee’s response (42)

Hearing on plaintiff’s motion for partial
summary judgment (31); plaintiff’s brief
(34)
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13 Patricia Myers-Keever

13 Kathy A. Waites

13 Denny E. Vogt

HAY
FLETCHER

13 Robert L. Kalinowski, Jr.

Kim M. Kalinowski

13 Betty ]. Smith

HAY
WILLIAMS

19-10213

20-10097

22-20030

23-10042

23-20000

4th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss for payment default (25)

Continued hearing on debtor’s motion to
approve modification and establish
amount of monthly conduit payment (29);
Trustee’s response (31)

11th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss case or modify plan (28)

8th continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to approve
settlement and modify plan (34)

Hearing on debtor’s objection to claim (15)

Hearing on objection to confirmation and
debtor’s request for valuation [Kubota
Credit Corporation] (16, 12, 2)
CONTINUED TO 5/16/23

Hearing on debtors’ motion to extend time
to file missing schedules and statements

?)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [Southern Lease Management Group,
LLC] (23,21,17,14, 2)
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21)

22)

23)

24)

13 Barry G. Dossenko
Serena H. Dossenko

PITTS
HEDRICK

13 Larry B. Cox
Kimberly J. Cox

13 William J. Jackson
Nia M. Jackson

7 John D. Hayes

PITTS
MARTIN

18-10099

20-10094

20-10337

22-10031

22-10106

22-10123

2nd continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [Loancare, LLC] (76); debtors’
response (78)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss for
payment default (27)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.]
(28); debtors’ response (31, 29)

Hearing on debtors” motion to approve
settlement (30)

Hearing on motion to dismiss case
[Allison Sweeney Mohebali] (30)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss or modify plan (17)
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

The Honorable George R. Hodges, Presiding

WEDNESDAY, APRIIL 19, 2023

9:30 a.m.
11 Western Australian 22-10058 Hearing on debtor’s objection to claim
Holdings, LLC (118); response [Davi Enterprises Corp.]
(122)
HENDREN

ROBERSON
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George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding
There Are No Hearings Scheduled For

April 17 or April 20 - 21, 2023

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



