### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

100 Otis Street Asheville, NC 28801 Customer Service: 828-771-7300

\*\*\*\*\*\*

**4-18-2023** \*\*\*\*\*\*\*

### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

The Honorable George R. Hodges, Presiding

	<b>TUESDAY, APRIL 18, 2023</b>			Steven G. Tate, Chapter 13 Trustee	
	<u>9:30</u>	<u>a.m.</u>			
1)	13	Terry L. Ledford	22-10173	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (13, 2)	
	AVER	RY			
2)	13	Jason A. Galloway	23-10000	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (34, 27, 14, 2)	
	BUSC	CH/BOLTZ/ORCUTT			

3)	Adv	Stephen Calloway v. Pamela C. Cordell, et al.	22-1000 Ch 13 18-10063	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued trial (13)
	CULV PITTS TATE	3		
4)	13	Allen Powell Denise Powell	20-10024	Hearing on debtors' motion for moratorium (24)
	PELT	Z		
5)	13	Lisa C. Harper	22-10105	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (28); debtor's response (29)
	MOO	RE		
6)	13	Kenneth R. Haddock	22-10146	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (15)
	МОО	RE		
7)	13	Samantha H. LaBrecque	22-10161	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (29, 24, 18, 3)
	MOSI	LEY		
8)	13	Charles B. Weaver	22-10167	Continued hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Southern Lease Management Group, LLC] (13, 3)
	MOSI	LEY		
	PHILI	LIPS		

9)	13	Jimmy R. Littlejohn, Jr.	22-10130	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (14)
	WOO	D		
10)	13	Daniel H. Johnson Leah K. Johnson	22-20009	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (24)
	WOO	D		
11)	7	Classic Acquisition, LLC	21-10164	15th continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [United Federal Credit Union] (84); response [Hendrick Automotive Group] (99)
				Hearing on Trustee's motion for comfort order on extension of due diligence deadline (253)
	MARTINEZ STALZER, TR./MARTIN PINKSTON RAAB			
12)	7	Biltmore Land Corporation	22-10054	9th continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [United Federal Credit Union] (36); Trustee's response (42)
	GALL STALZ PINKS	ZER, TR. / MARTIN		
13)	Adv	Barbara Stalzer, Trustee v. Steven A. Smith	22-1001 Ch 7 22-10054	Hearing on plaintiff's motion for partial summary judgment (31); plaintiff's brief (34)
	MART BRAD	TIN DLEY/O'DEA		

14)	13 HAY	Patricia Myers-Keever	19-10213	4th continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (25)  Continued hearing on debtor's motion to approve modification and establish amount of monthly conduit payment (29); Trustee's response (31)
15)	13 HAY	Kathy A. Waites	20-10097	11th continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss case or modify plan (28)  8th continued status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to approve settlement and modify plan (34)
16)	HAY FLETO	Denny E. Vogt CHER	22-20030	Hearing on debtor's objection to claim (15)  Hearing on objection to confirmation and debtor's request for valuation [Kubota Credit Corporation] (16, 12, 2)  CONTINUED TO 5/16/23
17)	13 HAY	Robert L. Kalinowski, Jr. Kim M. Kalinowski 	23-10042	Hearing on debtors' motion to extend time to file missing schedules and statements (7)
18)	HAY WILL	Betty J. Smith IAMS	23-20000	Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Southern Lease Management Group, LLC] (23, 21, 17, 14, 2)

19)	13	Barry G. Dossenko Serena H. Dossenko	18-10099	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [Loancare, LLC] (76); debtors' response (78)
	PITTS HEDI			
20)	13	Jackie D. Stone	20-10094	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (27)
	PITTS	5		
21)	13	Larry B. Cox Kimberly J. Cox	20-10337	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [Vanderbilt Mortgage and Finance, Inc.] (28); debtors' response (31, 29)
	PITTS BARC			
22)	13	William J. Jackson Nia M. Jackson	22-10031	Hearing on debtors' motion to approve settlement (30)
	PITTS	5		
23)	7	John D. Hayes	22-10106	Hearing on motion to dismiss case [Allison Sweeney Mohebali] (30)
	PITTS MAR			
24)	13	Daniel C. Yates	22-10123	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (17)
	PITTS	5		

\*\*\*\*\*

**4-19-2023** \*\*\*\*\*\*\*

#### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

The Honorable George R. Hodges, Presiding

## WEDNESDAY, APRIL 19, 2023

## <u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1) 11 Western Australian Holdings, LLC

22-10058

Hearing on debtor's objection to claim (118); response [Davi Enterprises Corp.] (122)

HENDREN ROBERSON

-----



# George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

## There Are No Hearings Scheduled For

April 17 or April 20 - 21, 2023

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.